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Execution
Status

Instrument

Beneficiary

Organisation Scope_

AFCFTA

Benin

Democratic Republic of Congo
Democratic Republic of Congo
Democratic Republic of Congo
Democratic Republic of Congo
Djibouti

Djibouti

Djibouti

Djibouti

Djibouti

ECOWAS

ECOWAS

ECOWAS

ECOWAS

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Provision of software for continental e-certificate of rules of origin

Technical assistance for the development of a National Trade
Facilitation Strategy for Benin

Border Infrastructure (Mahagi Cross Border Market)

DRC Electronic Cargo Tracking System

Enhancing Trade & Connectivity on Lake Kivu

DRC National Single Window (SEGUCE)

Djibouti Corridor Infrastructure Upgrade

Galafi Infrastructure upgrade

Green corridor interventions

Standards & SPS Programme

Trade Facilitation -WTO/TFA & AfCFTA

Support design and development of inter-operable and
connectivity frameworks for Immigration Services (ECOVISA)

Technical assistance to support the establishment of a
coordination system for the harmonisation and mutual
recognition of standards, technical regulations and conformity
assessment results, in line with AfCFTA Annexes 6 and 7.

Upgrade of border and cross border market facilities -
hygiene/sanitation (including environmental, social impact
assessment)

Upgrade of NTB reporting and monitoring solution (ECOWAS
Trade Obstacles Alert mechanism) including integrations
Corridor Development of Dry Port

Djibouti Corridor Logistics Development-ET

Djibouti Corridor TF and AfCFTA Implementation

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

Active

Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active
Active

7,10

8,11
10
8,11
7,10
8,11
11
8,11
10
1,10
12

8,12

11

10

11
8,11
11,12
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Ethiopia

Ethiopia
Ethiopia

Ghana

Ghana

Ghana

Ghana
Kenya
Kenya

Kenya
Kenya
Kenya
Kenya
Kenya
Kenya
Malawi

Malawi
Malawi

Rwanda

EPHYTO System Development for Ethiopia Agricultural Authority

HOA logistics Sector Development
Knowledge Management and elearning System for EHPEA
(Horticulture Exporter Association)

Enhance existing Border Information Centres (BICs) at Seme-
Krake and Akanu-Noepe JBPs

Support automation of land borders (CDI, Ghana, Togo & Benin)
to improve implementation of Customs Automation Tools within
ECOWAS - including upgrade of equipment at ECOWAS E-Hub

Technical assistance to coordinate and supervise Trade & Customs
interventions

Upgrade of Ghana Shippers' App (NTB)

Business Environ & Export Enhnacement Prog (BEEEP)

Enhancing Institutional Capacity for Standards Sanitary and Phyto
Sanitary

Kisumu Port Resilience Programme

Optimising customs revenue mobilisation

Preparing Firms/Sectors on Requirements in Key Exp

Sector and Firm-Level Trading Readiness

Smart Facilities and Border Development

Trade supply development (TSD)

Logistics Platform incl. National Logistics Strategy, evidence based
PPD, capacity building and cross border engagement

SPS Systems Integration

Support PPD Forums for Trade and Investment with evidence-
based advocacy (e.g. tax, standards, NTBs and women in trade
issues)

Digital Systems for Market Access

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active
Active

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active
Active

Active

10

11
12

1,8

7,12

10, 11

10

11

10
10

10
10

7,10
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Rwanda
South Africa

Tanzania
Tanzania
Tanzania
Tanzania

Togo

Uganda
Uganda
Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Zimbabwe

Zimbabwe

Improved Compliance to QS and SPS

Interconnectivity  with  Data  Exchange
Mozambique, Zambia, Malawi and Zimbabwe

(Customs) with

Enhancing Freight Logistics Services

Holili One Stop Border Post (OSBP)

Kabanga—Kobero One Stop Border Post

TCCIA Non-Tariff Barriers (NTBs) Reduction and Electronic
Certificate of Origin Project

Technical assistance for the development of a National Trade
Facilitation Strategy for Togo

Capacity Enhancement for Ministry of trade

Elegu—Nimule One Stop Border Post (OSBP) Project

Peaceful and Resilient Borderlands

Revenue Authority (URA) — Customs Business Systems
Enhancement Project (CBSEP)

Trade Support Project

Interconnectivity for Customs Data Exchange with selected
countries

Simplification of Integrated Border Management Systems on
corridor and ports

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa
TradeMark Africa

TradeMark Africa

Active
Active

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Active
Active
Completed
Active

Completed

Active
Upcoming

Upcoming

10
7,10, 12

11
11
11
7,12

1,10
11
10

10
7,8,12

9,11




